STATEMEN	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
352		IL6002950 B. WING		C 09/09/2022		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD		TATE, ZIP CODE	-	
FAIR HA	VENS SENIOR LIVING	1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1	TH FAIRVIE\ R, IL 62521	W AVENUE		y.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
8	Facility Reported In IL150835	cident of August 17, 2022				# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #
S 9 999	Final Observations		S9999	3		17.
036	Statement of Licens	sure Violations:	÷			
	300.610 a) 300.1210 b) 300.1210 c) 300.1210 d)6)		14 (142		34	
9 - 14	a) The facility procedures governi facility. The written be formulated by a Committee consisti administrator, the a medical advisory coof nursing and othe policies shall comp The written policies the facility and shall	advisory physician or the committee, and representatives or services in the facility. The ly with the Act and this Part. It is shall be followed in operating the reviewed at least annually documented by written, signed			±	8.
	Nursing and Person b) The facility care and services to practicable physical well-being of the releach resident's corplan. Adequate and care and personal	shall provide the necessary to attain or maintain the highest al, mental, and psychological esident, in accordance with apprehensive resident care d properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each e total nursing and personal		Attachment A Statement of Licensure Viola	ilons	8

Illinois Department of Public Health
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X8) DATE

Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: _ B. WING IL6002950 09/09/2022 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1790 SOUTH FAIRVIEW AVENUE FAIR HAVENS SENIOR LIVING DECATUR, IL 62521 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETE (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRFFIX PRÉFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 1 S9999 S9999 Each direct care-giving staff shall review and be knowledgeable about his or her residents' respective resident care plan. Pursuant to subsection (a), general nursing care shall include, at a minimum, the following and shall be practiced on a 24-hour, seven-day-a-week basis: All necessary precautions shall be taken to assure that the residents' environment remains as free of accident hazards as possible. All nursing personnel shall evaluate residents to see that each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance to prevent accidents. These regulations were not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and record review, the facility failed to prevent falls with injuries for three residents (R4, R6, R7) of four residents reviewed for falls in the sample of four. This failure resulted in R7 rolling out of bed and sustaining a right frontal scalp laceration, requiring sutures. Findings include: 1. R7's undated Medical Diagnoses document R7's diagnoses as: History of Falling, Mild Cognitive Impairment, and Muscle Weakness. R7's Minimum Data Set (MDS), dated 6/11/22, documents R7 as not cognitively intact, requires extensive assistance of two person physical assist for bed mobility and extensive assistance for personal hygiene. R7's Fall Risk Evaluation, dated 8/19/22, documents R7 as a high fall risk. R7's Care Plan, dated 8/22/22, documents R7 is at risk for falls related to deconditioning, poor

illinois Department of Public Health

PRINTED: 10/06/2022 FORM APPROVED

	epartment of Public				(Va) DATE	PLIDVEY	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 1L6002950			(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	COMPI	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING		C 09/09/2022			
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	ODRESS, CITY, S'	TATE, ZIP CODE			
	VENS SENIOR LIVING	2	JTH FAIRVIEV R, IL 62521	V AVENUE	1		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
S9999	Continued From pa	ige 2	S9999		10		
	communication/cor safety needs.	nprehension, and unaware of		런	9		
			51.A		# 4 # 4	36	
	Summary, dated 8/ sustained a right fro	are Center After Visits 26/22, documents R7 ontal scalp laceration requiring	(A)			8	
-03	sutures.						
	documents V7, Cer	eport, dated 9/1/22, rtified Nursing Assistant/CNA nd turned around to grab a		* 33	$\tilde{I}^{(i)}$		
8	towel and R7 rolled forehead laceration	l off the bed, sustaining a				•	
70	On 9/7/22 at 10:17 Director of Nursing turned away from F	AM, V2, ADON (Assistant) stated R7 fell because V7 R7.					
	2 R4's undated Dia	agnoses page documents R4's	,				
	diagnoses as: Diff Weakness, Age-re	iculty Walking, Muscle lated Osteoporosis without al fracture, Other Abnormalities		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	documents R4 as of extensive assistant transfers and toilet	a Set (MDS), dated 7/20/22, cognitively intact, requires ce of one physical assist for ing, and is not steady and can vith staff assistance.	V ac	94 84		*	
	ambulates using a	ted, 7/31/22, documents R4 two wheeled walker and gait r and gait belt (for R4).			***		
īā	documents V8, Ce	Report, dated 8/17/22, rtified Nursing Assistant (CNA) ut of the bathroom, and R4 fell por onto R4's face.) ,				

EG4U11

		or a company of H see	(A)		PRINTED: FORM A	10/06/2022 APPROVED
Illinois Depart STATEMENT OF CO	ment of Public DEFICIENCIES PRECTION	Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
7.	. W	IL6002950	B. WING		09/09	9/2022
NAME OF PROVID	DER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
FAIR HAVENS	SENIOR LIVING		TH FAIRVIE , IL 62521			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	-D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999 Con	tinued From pa	ge 3	S9999	8		
for the a	he cervical spin anterior inferior ebra), mild prev	rds. dated 8/18/22, document e, a small density adjacent to aspect of C6 (cervical ertebral soft tissue		*		aff
end _i for a	plate of the C6 cute avulsion f	rregularity at the anteroinferior vertebra, findings concerning racture. These same records aceration to upper underside	8.0	50 ≨0 ≅	W	9
of up nasa nasa	pper lip, nasal c al tenderness p al bone consiste	leformity, signs of injury and resent; angulation bilateral ent with age indeterminate 2013, correlate with	5e		Ä	207
	ptoms and poir		**	(5)	į	P
took left I turn V8 c	R4 to the bath R4 in the bathro the call light or came back, V8 he wheelchair w	It, V8, CNA, stated V8 first room, helped R4 to the toilet, om by R4's self, and had R4 when done. V8 stated when transferred R4 from the toilet ith a gait belt and one assist, hing R4 from the bathroom in		81 Æ.		₩ # ±
the R4's histe	wheelchair, R4 s face. V8 state ory of falls, if the	just fell over to the floor on d V8 is not sure if R4 has a ere are care plans at the all staff have access to, but V8	~	;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;	3	≣
not	used to assist F	AM, R4 stated a gait belt was R4 when R4 fell on 8/17/22, a gait belt with R4.	:		ā	
V11	believes the res	PM, V1, Administrator, stated ident (R4) when R4 said R4 belt on R4 for the fall on	j 4;	a		
R6's	s diagnoses as: xcess calories, cting left non-d	edical Diagnoses document Morbid (severe) Obesity due Hemiplegia and Hemiparesis ominant side, Muscle Wasting			-	

STATE FORM

EG4U11

Illinois Department of Public Health (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** A. BUILDING: --B. WING 09/09/2022 IL6002950 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1790 SOUTH FAIRVIEW AVENUE FAIR HAVENS SENIOR LIVING DECATUR. IL 62521 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** PRÉFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG **DEFICIENCY**) S9999 Continued From page 4 S9999 and Atrophy, Primary Generalized Osteoarthritis, Age-Related Osteoporosis with current Pathological Fracture. Muscle Weakness, Other Secondary Scoliosis, Charcot's Joint. The facility's Fall Report, dated 7/30/22, documents R6's left foot was not on the floor board of the mechanical lift, and the lift strap was not placed correctly on R6 during a transfer. The facility's Employee Disciplinary Report, dated 7/30/22, documents nature of incident as disregard for resident safety and failure to follow instruct/procedures, with V5, Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA), as the recipient of the discipline. Employee comments on this same report document V5 as stating, "I'm sorry, tell them it was my fault". R6's MDS, dated 7/25/22, documents R6 is cognitively intact. R6's Fall Risk Evaluation, dated 7/30/22, documents R6 as a fall risk. R6's Care Plan, dated 7/31/22, documents R6 is at risk for falls due to decreased physical mobility and weakness. R6's Treatment Administration Record (TAR). dated 8/1/22 through 8/31/22, documents R6 receiving treatments to R6's left lower extremity 7/31/22 through 8/24/22. On 9/7/22 at 10:50 AM, V2, Assistant Director of Nursing (ADON), stated the CNA, V5, transferred R6 improperly for the sit to stand lift. R6 was not put on the sit to stand correctly, causing R6 to be brought to the ground receiving an abrasion to his lower left extremity. V2 stated V5 received a

Illinois Department of Public Health

disciplinary write up, but then V5 just quit. V5 was

PRINTED: 10/06/2022 FORM APPROVED

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
ž.		IL6002950	B. WING			09/2022
14	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1790 SOL	DRESS, CITY, S JTH FAIRVIE R, IL 62521	STATE, ZIP CODE W AVENUE		B 8 ²³
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S9999	Continued From pa	age 5	S9999	112		
	unable to be reachedisconnected.	ed as V5's phone was				39
	the lift very good ar know what was wro	PM, R6 stated, "I was not on nd was slipping out. I don't ong, there has not been any s before". R6 also stated R6 ower leg.)4		4	,
7.	policy, Revised Aug will identify interver	and Fall Risk Management gust 2008, documents the staff ntions to the resident's specific nd to try to prevent the g.	Ħ	er er se er	•	a = *
7	policy documents to manufacturer's instance mechanical lift and	ed Mechanical Lift Transfers he procedure is to follow the tructions for the specific type of to use two staff members a resident on sling mechanical		7. ×		
	(B)			30		
	S 141	W		55		
						W
		·				Į.
						6)
)0				r		

Illinois Department of Public Health STATE FORM

EG4U11